
Contract Modification Document 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 
Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 
McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165 

Vendor: iPnnt Technologies 
980 Magnolia Ave, Suite 5 
Larkspur, CA 94939 

Contract No 2021-229 
Conlracl -.F�ui"'·i1-su--,:D -o -cu_m_e_n..,.l""S,-ca_ n_n _e-rs-,-:-L-c-xm-ark�P'"n_n.,..1e-rs 

_____ _ 

and Accessories 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

1. Renew contract for period of July 7, 2022 through July 6, 2023. 

2. Per Price Redetermination Clause in section 4.6· 
Line 12 Lexmark Paper Tray for CS521DN - 550 Sheet Tray 

3. Remove line item from contract' 
Line 13 Lexmark Paper Tray for CS720DE • 550 Sheet Tray 

4. Add line items lo contract: 
Line 10 Lexmark Paper Tray for MS821DN - 550 Sheet Tray 
Line 18.1 Lexmark CS730DE 
Line 18.2 Lexmark CS730DE 3 year extended warranty 
Line 19 Lexmark Paper Tray for CS730DE • 550 Sheet Tray 
Line 20.1 Lexmark CX735DE 
Line 20.2 CX735DE 3 year extended warranty 
Line 21 Lexmark Paper Tray for CX735DE - 550 Paper Tray 

5. Update Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause lo the following· 
From· 
Fujitsu Document Scanners, Lexmark Printers and Accessories 

Part# 42C7550 

Part #40C2100 

Part# 50G0B02 
Part# CS730DE 

Part# 47C9100 

Part# 40C2100 

From 
$115.00 Each 

S219 00 Each 
S999 00 Each 
S329.00 Each 
$219.00 Each 
S3190.00 Eac1 
S1249.00 Eac1 
S219.00 Each 

To· 
$189.00 Each 

4.6 Price Re-determ1nat1on: A price redetermination may be considered by Collin County only at the twelve (12) month, twenty -four (24) month, and thirty�six 
(36) month anniversary date of the contract. All requests for pnce redetermination shall be in written form, shall be submitted a minimum of thirty (90) days 
prior to anniversary date, and shall Include documents supporting price redeterm1nat1on such as Manufacturer's direct cost, postage rates, Railroad 
Commission rates, federal/state minimum wage law, federal/state unemployment taxes, FICA, insurance coverage rates, etc. The bidder's past experience of 
honoring contracts at the bid price will be an important consideration 1n the evaluation of the lowest and best bid. Collin County reserves the right to accept or 
reject any/all of the price redetermination as 1t deems to be m the oest interest of the County 
To: 
4.6 Price Re-determination: A price redetermination may be considered by Collin County only at the twelve (12) month, twenty-tour (24) month, and thirty-six 
{36) month anniversary date of the contract. AH requests for price redetermination shall be in written form, shall :>e submitted� minimum of thirty (30) days 
prior to anniversary date, and shall include documents supporting price redetermination such as Manufacturer's direct cost, postage rates, Railroad 
Commission rates, federal/state minimum wage law, federal/state unempfoymenl taxes, FICA, insurance coverage rates, etc. The bidder's past experience of 
honoring contracts at the bid price will be an important coosideralion in the evaluation of the lowest and best bid. Collin County reserves the right lo accept or 
reject any/all of the price redetermination as rt deems to be 1n the best interest of the County 

Except as provided herein, all terms and cond1t1ons of the contract remain m full force and effect and may only be modified m writing signed by both parties. 

Change Order Na.1 has been accepted and authorized by authority of the Collin County Purchasing Agent 
by Court Order No. _________ effective on _______ _ 

ACCEPTED BY: 

✓ C "GTT V (}_ t L,£f_ 
(P11n\ Name) 

\ / OTITLE v r 
DATE 7 / ts I '2.1---

• I 

Change Order No. 

SIGNATURE 

Michelle Charnosk, NIGP-CPP. CPPB 
(Print Name) 

Tll LE· 
DATE. 

PURCHASING AGENT 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

Awarded by Court Order No �2
""
0�2

_
1-6

--'-
9

_
1-

-'
0

_
7

_
-1
-'
9 _____ _ 

Court Order Na. --------- Summary extension of contract, additional line items, 
price redetermination line items & clause 
correction 

Line 12  Lexmark Paper Tray for CS521DN - 550 Sheet Tray       Part # 42C7550             $189.00 Each

2022-791-08-22 8/22/2022

2022-791-08-22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 54CD2CB5-D14C-4A65-B6FC-B348AA026C5F

9/7/2022


		2022-09-07T10:11:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




